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119th MAINE LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION-1999 

Legislative Document No. 1037 

H.P.747 House of Representatives, February 9, 1999 

An Act to Protect Children from Internet Predators. 

Reference to the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs suggested and 
ordered printed. 

Presented by Representative O'NEIL of Saco. 

Printed on recycled paper 



Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows: 
2 

Sec. 1. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated 
4 from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

6 

8 ATTORNEY GENERAL, DEPARTMENT OF 

10 Administration - Attorney General 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

positions - Legislative Count 
Personal Services 
All Other 

Appropriates funds for one 
additional Assistant Attorney 
General position and one 
Investigator position and 
operating costs necessary to 
establish a program to 
protect children from 
internet predators. 

DEPARTMENT OF ATTORNEY GENERAL 
TOTAL 

SUMMARY 

1999-00 

(2.000) 
$63,206 

11,510 

$74,716 

2000-01 

(2.000) 
$86,182 

8,680 

$94,862 

This bill appropriates funds for one additional Assistant 
32 Attorney General position and one Investigator position in the 

Department of Attorney General to establish a program to protect 
34 children from internet predators. 
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