MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



119th MAINE LEGISLATURE

FIRST REGULAR SESSION-1999

Legislative Document

No. 1037

H.P. 747

House of Representatives, February 9, 1999

An Act to Protect Children from Internet Predators.

Reference to the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs suggested and ordered printed.

OSEPH W. MAYO, Clerk

Presented by Representative O'NEIL of Saco.

2	Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows: Sec. 1. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated		
2			
4	from the General Fund to carry out the pu	rposes of this	s Act.
6		1999-00	2000-01
8	ATTORNEY GENERAL, DEPARTMENT OF		
10	Administration - Attorney General		
12	Positions - Legislative Count	(2.000)	(2.000)
14	Personal Services All Other	\$63,206 11,510	\$ 86,182 8,680
16	Appropriates funds for one additional Assistant Attorney		
18	General position and one Investigator position and		
20	operating costs necessary to establish a program to		
22	protect children from internet predators.		
24	-		
26	DEPARTMENT OF ATTORNEY GENERAL TOTAL	\$74,716	\$94,862
28	CHINANA A DAV		
30	SUMMARY		
32	This bill appropriates funds for one additional Assistant Attorney General position and one Investigator position in the Department of Attorney General to establish a program to protect		
34	children from internet predators.	rem a brodram	co brocace